
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3417
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2003
RAIL SERVICE FROM AURANGABAD TO TIRUPATI
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether railway service is proposed to be introduced from Aurangabad to Tirupati;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be introduced;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the lone railway service between Delhi and Aurangabad is proposed to be run all the seven days of the week; and

(e) if not, the alternative service likely to be provided to link Ajanta-Ellora with Delhi?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal at present.

(c) Due to operational and resource constraints.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) There is no proposal at present to provide alternative train between Aurangabad and Delhi.
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